### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the omission of the second conveying party, Yutaka Kobayashi, which was missing from the recordation coversheet previously recorded on Reel 021639 Frame 0327. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of their Application No. 12060053 to TEAC Corporation.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mitsumasa Kubo	03/25/2008
Yutaka Kobayashi	03/26/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TEAC Corporation
Street Address:	1-47 Ochiai, Tama-shi
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	206-8530

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12060053

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com
Correspondent Name: Shoko I. Leek, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YKIA131135
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shoko I. Leek

PATENT REEL: 021647 FRAME: 0537

500669642

0.00

—CH \$40

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=31135\_Corrective\_Assignment#page1.tif source=31135\_Corrective\_Assignment#page2.tif source=31135\_Corrective\_Assignment#page3.tif

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

## 10/06/2008 500668296

		<u> </u>		·	
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date		Execution Date			
Mitsumasa Kubo			allio .	03/25/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΔΤΔ				
THE SELVING PARTY DA					
Name:	TEAC Corpora	ation			
Street Address:	1-47 Ochiai, Ta	Tama-s	hi		
City:	Tokyo				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	206-8530				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Typ	pe	<u></u> .	Number		
Application Number:	1	120600	0053		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(206)224-	-0779			
Correspondence will be			nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	(206)682-		·		
Email:	Email: efiling@cojk.com				
Correspondent Name: Shoko I. Leek, Esq.					
Address Line 1:	Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness		i		
Address Line 4:	1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YKIA131135					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shoko I. Leek					
Total Attachments: 1 source=31135_Assignment#page1.tif					

Attorney	Docket No.	YKIA-1-31135	

# ASSIGNMENT .

WHEREAS, I/we, the inventor(s) whose n	
below, am/are the sole/joint inventor(s) named in	n an application for Letters Patent of the
United States, entitled	YOUNG A THAT IS SO ON THE SAME AND A SAME
DISK DRIVE AND INFORMATION PROCESSING SY	
filed herewith or as Application Serial No.	12060053 on
March 31, 2008 (I/we her of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness <sup>ruc</sup> ,	eby authorize my/our attorneys of the firm
Washington 98101, to insert the application number	r of said application);
AND, WHEREAS, TEAC CORPORATI	ON , a
corporation of Japan having a p	rincipal place of business at
1-47 Ochiai, Tama-shi, Tokyo 206-8530, Japan	
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirou to and interest in my/our invention(s) disclosed in s	
my/our entire right and title to and interest in said the right to apply for international patents and patents and patents are patents and patents and invention(s) or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said inversaid invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSI been held and enjoyed by me/us had this sale, as I/we do hereby further agree and promise to exassistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to non said invention(s), to enforce any and all patent ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) an invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but	ents thereon in foreign countries in my/our ation(s) and all applications and patents on GNEE as entirely as the same would have signment and transfer not been made; and ecute all instruments and render all such take and prosecute any and all applications at on said invention(s), and to confirm in d all applications and patents on said at no expense to me/us.
Executed at Tama-shi, Tokyo,	Japan, this <u>25th</u> day of
	mitarmasa Gubo
	Name: Mitsumasa KUBO
	Tachikawa-shi, Tokyo, Japan
XIV-1	Residence Address
Witness:	•

Executed at _	Tama-shi, Tokyo,	Japan, this 26th	_ day of
March			_
		atal Vloubi	
		Jukaha Kobayashi Name: Yutaka KOBAYASHI	
		Name: Yutaka KOBAYASHI	
		Musashino-shi, Tokyo, Japan	
		Residence Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Witness:			
Executed at _		(city), Japan, this	_ day of
	, 200		
		Name:	
		Residence Address	
Witness:			

G./CLIENTS/Y/YKIA/GENERIC\_ASSIGNMENT.DOC

**RECORDED: 10/08/2008**